TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM433682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPM Mortage, Inc.		06/16/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stone Valley Mortgage, Inc.	
Street Address:	3240 STONE VALLEY RD WEST	
City:	Alamo	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94507	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87231605	AMERICAN EAGLE MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	87146462	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87146486	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87146478	LENDUS
Serial Number:	87231593	AEM MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	86537449	SMORTGAGE
Registration Number:	5173344	ADVANCE APPROVAL
Registration Number:	5013011	HOME ON TIME.
Registration Number:	5002648	CAN DO. WILL DO.
Registration Number:	4944098	RPM MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	4907356	RPM MORTGAGE
Serial Number:	87171010	RPM ADVANCE APPROVAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6507986701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-798-6700

Email: pltrademarks@klgates.com, kim.campos@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Britt L. Anderson Address Line 1: 630 Hansen Way

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0886 900411979

Address Line 4: Pal	Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1402285.00022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt L. Anderson	
SIGNATURE:	/Britt L. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2017	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0887

A0799110

3000915

RPM MORTGAGE, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Secretary of State State of California JUN 1 6 2017

The undersigned hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the Chief Executive Officer and Secretary, respectively, of RPM Mortgage, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Stone Valley Mortgage, Inc."

- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the California Corporations Code. The corporation has only one class of shares and the total number of outstanding shares is One Thousand (1,000). The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%). The percentage vote voting in favor of the Amended Articles of Incorporation was one hundred (100%).

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated:	June 16, 2017	1 6
-		E Robert Hirt, Chief Executive Officer
June 16, 2017 Dated:	June 16, 2017	Longie Ambi
		Lorraine Sumulong, Secretary

500370773 v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006097 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 07/03/2017